

Mr John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer

11 December 2018

Ref: FOI/November 2018/ Neil Johnston

By email to neil.johnston@thetimes.co.uk

The Burroughs
Hendon
London
NW4 4BT
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 8411 4061
e-mail:
j.gilchrist@mdx.ac.uk
www.mdx.ac.uk

Dear Mr Johnston

Your request for information received on 16 November 2018 has been dealt with under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You asked:

Under the Freedom of Information Act I seek the following information:

1. The amount spent by the university on funding police officers to patrol campus or student areas and the amount the university has spent subsidising other police activity or projects.

Please break this down by the years a) 2017/2018, 2016/2017, 2015/16 and for each year please provide, if possible, the service or number of officers involved.

2. The amount set aside for funding policing on campus or other areas and for other projects for future years.

Please provide details of the funding set aside and the project.

University Response

We have not spend any money on funding police officers to patrol campus or student areas or subsidising other police activities or projects within the time period you have specified so this request is not relevant for our institution.

I trust this satisfies your request sufficiently. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you have the right to complain about the University's response to your request for information. If you have such a complaint, you may contact Mr David Malpas, Director of Student Affairs, Middlesex University, Hendon campus, London NW4 4BT, tel: 020 8411 5830, d.malpas@mdx.ac.uk within 40 days of the date of this letter for a review of the University's decision. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of that complaint, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer